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Patent Owner, Haemonetics Corporation (“Patent Owner”), hereby files

mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2).

I.  REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

Haemonetics Corporation is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. 10,758,652

(the “’652 Patent”) and the sole real party-in-interest.

II.  RELATED MATTERS (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

The following judicial and administrative matters, in which the *652 Patent

is or may be at issue, may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

Haemonetics Corp. v. Terumo BCT, Inc., Case No. 1:25-cv-01409-RMR-

SBP (D. Col.)

Terumo BCT Inc. v. Haemonetics Corp., [IPR2025-01374 (PTAB Aug. 4,

2025) challenges U.S. Patent No. 11,738,124, which is in the same patent

family as the *652 patent.

. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

LEAD COUNSEL

BACK-UP COUNSEL

Erik B. Milch (Reg. No. 42,887)
emilch@proskauer.com

Proskauer Rose LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 600

Washington, DC 20004

Tel: (202) 416-6800

Joseph Drayton
Pro hac vice (application to be filed)
jdrayton@proskauer.com

Proskauer Rose LLP
Eleven Times Square
New York, NY 10036
Tel: (212) 969-3000




[PR2025-01391
Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notices

Elizabeth Shrieves
Pro hac vice (application to be filed)
eshrieves@proskauer.com

Proskauer Rose LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 600

Washington, DC 20004

Tel: (202) 416-6800

Alan S. Teran (Reg. No. 75,452)
ateran@proskauer.com

Proskauer Rose LLP

2255 Glades Road

Suite 421 Atrium

Boca Raton, FL 33431-7360
Tel: (561) 995-4723

Connor J. Villar (Reg. No. 80,340)
cvillar@proskauer.com

Proskauer Rose LLP
Eleven Times Square
New York, NY 10036
Tel: (212) 969-3000

IV. SERVICE INFORMATION (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Service of documents in this case may be made to the e-mail addresses for
the respective lead or back-up counsel designated above and to
Haemontics IPRs@proskauer.com. If physical delivery is necessary, it may be
made at the postal mailing address designated above with concurrent

notifications to each counsel’s email address.



Dated: August 29, 2025

1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 600

Washington, DC 20004

Tel: (202) 416-6800
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Respectfully submitted,
Proskauer Rose LLP
/Erik B. Milch/

Erik B. Milch (Reg. No. 42,887)
Attorney for Patent Owner
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 29, 2025, 1 caused a copy of the foregoing

Patent Owner’s Mandatory Notices to be served on the Petitioner of the subject

patent as follows:

Via and Electronic Mail to Petitioner’s attorneys of record:

John M. Caracappa, Reg. No. 43,532
jcaracappa@steptoe.com

Katherine D. Cappaert, Reg. No. 71,639
kcappaert@steptoe.com

Matthew Y. Sim, Reg. No. 77,422
msim(@steptoe.com

Scott Chappell, Reg. No. 76,333
schappell@steptoe.com

STEPTOE LLP
1330 Connecticut Avenue N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
Tel: (202) 429-3000
Fax: (202) 429-3902

/Erik B. Milch/
Erik B. Milch (Reg. No. 42,887)




